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about us

Auxein Medical is an integrated, research based, orthopaedic Implants & instruments manufacturing
company, producing a wide range of quality, affordable generic implants, trusted by healthcare
professionals and patients across geographies. It is the Company’s constant endeavor to provide a
wide basket of generic and our innovator products that exceed the highest expectations of customers
in term of quality and safety. The company has world-class manufacturing unit established inindia and

serves customersin over 75 countries worldwide.
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@ A“XEin® Pelvic Plating System

Pelvic Plating System

Pelvic Plating System is a comprehensive set of plates, screws, and

instrumentation for the treatment of pelvic ring and acetabular fractures.

Designed to treat a wide variety of challenging pelvic fractures, the plates of the Pelvic
Plating System are strategically precontoured where it may save time for the surgeon, and
left noncontoured in some sections to allow for buttressing of fractures. Indication-specific
plates are offered, as well as reconstruction-style plates to address a variety of fracture
patterns. Enhancements to traditional pelvic instrumentation are designed to simplify
surgical techniques.

Indications for Use:

Fractures, fusions, and osteotomies of the acetabulum
Fractures, fusions, and osteotomies of the sacrum
Fractures, fusions, and osteotomies of the ilium
Fractures, fusions, and osteotomies of the pelvic ring
Sacroiliac joint dislocations

Pubic symphysis disruptions

Golden for Right Direction - Blue for Left Direction

www.auxein.com
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3.5mm Pubic Symphysis Plate

Pelvic Plating System

Holes Titanium Stainless Steel
4 13-005-04TI 13-005-04SS
6 13-005-06TI 13-005-06SS

STERILE

Holes Titanium Stainless Steel
4 13-005-04TI-S 13-005-04SS-S
6 13-005-06TI-S 13-005-06SS-S

3.5mm Posterior Wall Acetabular Fragment Plate

PP

STERILE
Holes Titanium Stainless Steel Direction Holes Titanium Stainless Steel Direction
9 13-006-09LTI | 13-006-09LSS Left 9 | 13-006-09LTI-S | 13-006-09LSS-S | Left
9 13-006-09RTI | 13-006-09RSS | Right 9 | 13-006-09RTI-S | 13-006-09RSS-S | Right
3.5mm Curved Posterior Wall Acetabular Fragment Plate
STERILE
Holes Titanium Stainless Steel Direction Holes Titanium Stainless Steel Direction
11 | 13-007-011LTI | 13-007-011LSS | Left 11 |13-007-011LTI-S [13-007-011LSS-S|  Left
11 | 13-007-011RTI | 13-007-011RSS | Right 11 |13-007-011RTI-S[13-007-011RSS-S| Right

Orthopaedic Implant

s & Instruments
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3.5mm Superior Sacro-iliac Plate

Holes Titanium Stainless Steel Holes Titanium Stainless Steel
4 13-008-04TI 13-008-04SS 4 13-008-04TI-S 13-008-04SS-S

3.5mm Posterior Wall Acetabular Plate

w‘\

Holes Titanium Stainless Steel Holes Titanium Stainless Steel
8 13-009-08TI 13-009-08SS 8 13-009-08TI-S 13-009-08SS-S

3.5mm Acetabular Spring Plate

e S

Holes Titanium Stainless Steel Holes Titanium Stainless Steel
2 13-010-02TI 13-010-02SS 2 13-010-02TI-S 13-010-02SS-S
3 13-010-03TI 13-010-03SS 3 13-010-03TI-S 13-010-03SS-S

www.auxein.com




Pelvic Plating System
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3.5mm Reconstruction Pelvis Plate

SROEOERIERORD
SEOEOROEDEROERORORRIRD

Holes Titanium Stainless Steel Holes Titanium Stainless Steel
3 13-011-03TI 13-011-03SS 3 13-011-03TI-S 13-011-03SS-S
4 13-011-04TI 13-011-04SS 4 13-011-04TI-S 13-011-04SS-S
6 13-011-06TI 13-011-06SS 6 13-011-06TI-S 13-011-06SS-S
8 13-011-08TI 13-011-08SS 8 13-011-08TI-S 13-011-08SS-S
10 13-011-10TI 13-011-10SS 10 13-011-10TI-S 13-011-10SS-S
12 13-011-12TI 13-011-12SS 12 13-011-12TI-S 13-011-12SS-S
14 13-011-14TI 13-011-14SS 14 13-011-14TI-S 13-011-14SS-S
16 13-011-16TlI 13-011-16SS 16 13-011-16TI-S 13-011-16SS-S

3.5mm Interlocking Reconstruction Plate

STERILE
Holes Titanium Stainless Steel Holes Titanium Stainless Steel
11 13-012-11TI 13-012-11SS 11 13-012-11TI-S 13-012-11SS-S

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments




Pelvic Plating System
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3.5mm Quadrilateral Surface Plate

STERILE

Holes Titanium Stainless Steel | Direction Holes Titanium Stainless Steel | Direction
2 13-013-02LTI 13-013-02LSS Left 2 13-013-02LTI-S | 13-013-02LSS-S Left
2 13-013-02RTI 13-013-02RSS Right 2 13-013-02RTI-S | 13-013-02RSS-S | Right

3.5mm Intrapelvic Plate

STERILE

Holes Titanium Stainless Steel Direction Holes Titanium Stainless Steel Direction
5 13-014-05LTI 13-014-05LSS Left 5 13-014-05LTI-S | 13-014-05LSS-S Left
5 13-014-05RTI 13-014-05RSS Right 5 13-014-05RTI-S | 13-014-05RSS-S | Right
9 13-014-09LTI 13-014-09LSS Left 9 13-014-09LTI-S | 13-014-09LSS-S Left
9 13-014-09RTI 13-014-09RSS Right 9 13-014-09RTI-S | 13-014-09RSS-S | Right

www.auxein.com
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3.5mm Anterior Brim Plate

Pelvic Plating System

Holes Titanium Stainless Steel | Direction Holes Titanium Stainless Steel | Direction
12 13-015-12LTI 13-015-12LSS Left 12 | 13-015-12LTI-S | 13-015-12LSS-S Left
12 13-015-12RTI | 13-015-12RSS Right 12 | 13-015-12RTI-S | 13-015-12RSS-S | Right
14 13-015-14LTI 13-015-14LSS Left 14 | 13-015-14LTI-S | 13-015-14LSS-S Left
14 13-015-14RTlI | 13-015-14RSS Right 14 | 13-015-14RTI-S | 13-015-14RSS-S | Right

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
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3.5mm Low Profile Cortical Screw, (Hex Head)

]

Length Titanium Stainless Steel Length Titanium Stainless Steel
10mm 13-017-010TI 13-017-010SS 10mm 13-017-010TI-S 13-017-010SS-S
12mm 13-017-012TI 13-017-012SS 12mm 13-017-012TI-S 13-017-012SS-S
14mm 13-017-014TI 13-017-014SS 14mm 13-017-014TI-S 13-017-014SS-S
16mm 13-017-016TI 13-017-016SS 16mm 13-017-016TI-S 13-017-016SS-S
18mm 13-017-018TI 13-017-018SS 18mm 13-017-018TI-S 13-017-018SS-S
20mm 13-017-020TI 13-017-020SS 20mm 13-017-020TI-S 13-017-020SS-S
22mm 13-017-022TI 13-017-022SS 22mm 13-017-022TI-S 13-017-022SS-S
24mm 13-017-024TI 13-017-024SS 24mm 13-017-024TI-S 13-017-024SS-S
26mm 13-017-026TI 13-017-026SS 26mm 13-017-026TI-S 13-017-026SS-S
28mm 13-017-028TI 13-017-028SS 28mm 13-017-028TI-S 13-017-028SS-S
30mm 13-017-030TI 13-017-030SS 30mm 13-017-030TI-S 13-017-030SS-S
32mm 13-017-032TI 13-017-032SS 32mm 13-017-032TI-S 13-017-032SS-S
34mm 13-017-034TI 13-017-034SS 34mm 13-017-034TI-S 13-017-034SS-S
36mm 13-017-036TI 13-017-036SS 36mm 13-017-036TI-S 13-017-036SS-S
38mm 13-017-038TI 13-017-038SS 38mm 13-017-038TI-S 13-017-038SS-S
40mm 13-017-040TI 13-017-040SS 40mm 13-017-040TI-S 13-017-040SS-S
45mm 13-017-045TI 13-017-045SS 45mm 13-017-045TI-S 13-017-045SS-S
50mm 13-017-050TI 13-017-050SS 50mm 13-017-050TI-S 13-017-050SS-S
55mm 13-017-055TI 13-017-055SS 55mm 13-017-055TI-S 13-017-055SS-S
60mm 13-017-060TI 13-017-060SS 60mm 13-017-060TI-S 13-017-060SS-S
65mm 13-017-065TI 13-017-065SS 65mm 13-017-065TI-S 13-017-065SS-S
70mm 13-017-070TI 13-017-070SS 70mm 13-017-070TI-S 13-017-070SS-S
75mm 13-017-075TI 13-017-075SS 75mm 13-017-075TI-S 13-017-075SS-S
80mm 13-017-080TI 13-017-080SS 80mm 13-017-080TI-S 13-017-080SS-S
85mm 13-017-085TI 13-017-085SS 85mm 13-017-085TI-S 13-017-085SS-S
90mm 13-017-090TI 13-017-090SS 90mm 13-017-090TI-S 13-017-090SS-S
95mm 13-017-095TI 13-017-095SS 95mm 13-017-095TI-S 13-017-095SS-S
100mm 13-017-100TI 13-017-100SS 100mm 13-017-100TI-S 13-017-100SS-S
105mm 13-017-105TI 13-017-105SS 105mm 13-017-105TI-S 13-017-105SS-S
110mm 13-017-110TI 13-017-110SS 110mm 13-017-110TI-S 13-017-110SS-S
115mm 13-017-115TI 13-017-115SS 115mm 13-017-115TI-S 13-017-115SS-S
120mm 13-017-120TI 13-017-120SS 120mm 13-017-120TI-S 13-017-120SS-S
125mm 13-017-125TI 13-017-125SS 125mm 13-017-125TI-S 13-017-125SS-S
130mm 13-017-130TI 13-017-130SS 130mm 13-017-130TI-S 13-017-130SS-S
135mm 13-017-135TI 13-017-135SS 135mm 13-017-135TI-S 13-017-135SS-S
140mm 13-017-140TI 13-017-140SS 140mm 13-017-140TI-S 13-017-140SS-S
145mm 13-017-145TIl 13-017-145SS 145mm 13-017-145TI-S 13-017-145SS-S
150mm 13-017-150TI 13-017-150SS 150mm 13-017-150TI-S 13-017-150SS-S

www.auxein.com
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Pelvic Plating System

4.0mm Low Profile Cancellous Screw, (Hex Head)

Length Titanium Stainless Steel Length Titanium Stainless Steel
50mm 13-018-50TI 13-018-50SS 50mm 13-018-50TI-S 13-018-50SS-S
55mm 13-018-55TI 13-018-55SS 55mm 13-018-55TI-S 13-018-55SS-S
60mm 13-018-60TI 13-018-60SS 60mm 13-018-60TI-S 13-018-60SS-S
65mm 13-018-65TI 13-018-65SS 65mm 13-018-65TI-S 13-018-65SS-S
70mm 13-018-70TI 13-018-70SS 70mm 13-018-70TI-S 13-018-70SS-S
750mm 13-018-75TI 13-018-75SS 750mm 13-018-75TI-S 13-018-75SS-S
80mm 13-018-80TI 13-018-80SS 80mm 13-018-80TI-S 13-018-80SS-S
85mm 13-018-85TI 13-018-85SS 85mm 13-018-85TI-S 13-018-85SS-S
90mm 13-018-90TI 13-018-90SS 90mm 13-018-90TI-S 13-018-90SS-S
95mm 13-018-95TI 13-018-95SS 95mm 13-018-95TI-S 13-018-95SS-S
100mm 13-018-100TI 13-018-100SS 100mm 13-018-100TI-S | 13-018-100SS-S
105mm 13-018-105TI 13-018-105SS 105mm 13-018-105TI-S | 13-018-105SS-S
110mm 13-018-110TI 13-018-110SS 110mm 13-018-110TI-S | 13-018-110SS-S
115mm 13-018-115TI 13-018-115SS 115mm 13-018-115TI-S | 13-018-115SS-S
120mm 13-018-120TI 13-018-120SS 120mm 13-018-120TI-S | 13-018-120SS-S
125mm 13-018-125TIl 13-018-125SS 125mm 13-018-125TI-S | 13-018-125SS-S
130mm 13-018-130TI 13-018-130SS 130mm | 13-018-130TI-S | 13-018-130SS-S
135mm 13-018-135TI 13-018-135SS 135mm 13-018-135TI-S | 13-018-135SS-S
140mm 13-018-140TI 13-018-140SS 140mm 13-018-140TI-S | 13-018-140SS-S
145mm 13-018-145TI 13-018-145SS 145mm 13-018-145TI-S | 13-018-145SS-S
150mm 13-018-150TI 13-018-150SS 150mm 13-018-150TI-S | 13-018-150SS-S

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
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13-027 : Pelvic Implant Set

www.auxein.com




Pelvic Plating System

Screw Caddy
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7-032-01

7-032-02

7-032-03

7-032-04

7-032-05

7-032-06

www.auxein.com

Template A, Small

Template B, Medium

Template C, Large

Template D, Large Pointed

Bone Retractor

Muscle Retractor

Pelvic Plating System




A“XEin® Pelvic Plating System

7-032-07 Periosteum Elevator, 14mm, Curved
I
7-032-08 Hammer for Pelvic Plate
7-032-09 Bending Forcep for Pelvic Plate
7-032-10 Reduction Forcep for Pelvic Plate
7-032-11 Multi-Angle Adjustment Forcep
7-032-12 Eccentric Multi-Angle Adjustment Forcep

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
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7-032-13

7-032-14

7-032-15

7-032-16

7-032-17

7-032-18

www.auxein.com

Holding Forcep, Large

Holding Forcep, Small

Plate Cutting Forcep

Bone Retractor, Short

Bone Retractor, Long

Kirschner Wire, @1.2mm x Length 155mm

Pelvic Plating System




Auxein® Pelvic Plating System

7-032-19 Kirschner Wire, @1.6mm x Length 215mm
7-032-20 Fixation Pin for Pelvic Plate
©
"4
©
©
<
7-032-21 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @2.0mm x Length 145mm
s e
7-032-22 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @2.8mm x Length 300mm
——
-
7-032-23 Quick Release Flexible Drill Bit, @3.5mm x Length 300mm
—c—sm—
T

7-032-24 Drill Bit with Quick Couling, @ 3.5mm x Length 300mm

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
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7-032-25

7-032-26

7-032-27

7-032-28

7-032-29

7-032-30

www.auxein.com

Drill Guide, @3.5mm

Drill Guide, @2.8mm

Soft Tissue Protector, Long, @7.8mm

Drill Guide, @3.5mm (for Quick Release Flexible Drill Bit)

Double Drill Guide, @2.0/2.8mm

Plate Bender, Large y | — ———
\ Lr_jsw e [

£ \ Lzm —— Y
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A“XEin® Pelvic Plating System

7-032-31 Template for Pelvic Plate
S-Sl G~

7-032-32 Bone Graft Drill Assembly, @7.0mm
7-032-33 Depth Gauge measuring upto 150mm for Pelvic Plate

= —r o e Y, W
7-032-34 Reduction Clamp

i -

7-032-35 Depth Gauge measuring upto 65mm for Pelvic Plate
7-032-36 Plate Reduction Clamp

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
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7-032-37

7-032-38

7-032-39

7-032-40

7-032-41

7-032-44

7-032-45

www.auxein.com

Screwdriver Shaft Quick Coupling, Hex 2.5 x Length 150mm

Screwdriver Shaft Quick Coupling, Hex 2.5 x Length 228mm

Screwdriver Shaft Quick Coupling, Hex 2.5 x Length 250mm

Ratchet Handle for Pelvic Plate

2.8mm Offset Double Drill Guide




A“XEin® Pelvic Plating System

7-032 Pelvic Plating System Instrument set

7-032-44
Instrument Trays for Container-I
for Pelvic Plating System Instrument set

7-032-45
Instrument Trays for Container-I|
for Pelvic Plating System Instrument set

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments
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7-032-42 Container-l for Pelvic Plating System Instrument set

7-032-43 Container-ll for Pelvic Plating System Instrument set

www.auxein.com 19




@ Auxein® Pelvic Plating System

7-032 Pelvic Plating System Instrument set

Item Code Item Name Unit
7-032-01 Template A, Small 1
7-032-02 Template B, Medium 1
7-032-03 Template C, Large 1
7-032-04 Template D, Large Pointed 1
7-032-05 Bone Retractor 1
7-032-06 Muscle Retractor 1
7-032-07 Periosteum Elevator, 14mm, Curved 1
7-032-08 Hammer for Pelvic Plate 1
7-032-09 Bending Forcep for Pelvic Plate 1
7-032-10 Reduction Forcep for Pelvic Plate 1
7-032-11 Multi-Angle Adjustment Forcep 1
7-032-12 Eccentric Multi-Angle Adjustment Forcep 1
7-032-13 Holding Forcep, Large 1
7-032-14 Holding Forcep, Small 1
7-032-15 Plate Cutting Forcep 1
7-032-16 Bone Retractor, Short 1
7-032-17 Bone Retractor, Long 1
7-032-18 Kirschner Wire, @1.2mm x Length 155mm 5
7-032-19 Kirschner Wire, @1.6mm x Length 215mm 5
7-032-20 Fixation Pin for Pelvic Plate 5
7-032-21 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @2.0mm x Length 145mm 1
7-032-22 Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @2.8mm x Length 300mm 2
7-032-23 Quick Release Flexible Drill Bit, @3.5mm x Length 300mm 2
7-032-24 Drill Bit with Quick Couling, @ 3.5mm x Length 300mm 2
7-032-25 Drill Guide, @3.5mm 1
7-032-26 Drill Guide, @2.8mm 1
7-032-27 Soft Tissue Protector, Long, @7.8mm 1
7-032-28 Drill Guide, @3.5mm (for Quick Release Flexible Drill Bit) 1
7-032-29 Double Drill Guide, @2.0/2.8mm 1
7-032-30 Plate Bender, Large 2
7-032-31 Template for Pelvic Plate 1
7-032-32 Bone Graft Drill Assembly, @7.0mm 1
7-032-33 Depth Gauge measuring upto 150mm for Pelvic Plate 1
7-032-34 Reduction Clamp 1
7-032-35 Depth Gauge measuring upto 65mm for Pelvic Plate 1

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments




@ Auxein® Pelvic Plating System

Item Code Item Name Unit
7-032-36 Plate Reduction Clamp 1
7-032-37 Screwdriver Shaft Quick Coupling, Hex 2.5 x Length 150mm 1
7-032-38 Screwdriver Shaft Quick Coupling, Hex 2.5 x Length 228mm 1
7-032-39 Screwdriver Shaft Quick Coupling, Hex 2.5 x Length 250mm 1
7-032-40 Ratchet Handle for Pelvic Plate 1
7-032-41 2.8mm Offset Double Drill Guide 1
7-032-44 Instrument Trays for Container-I for Pelvic Plating System Instrument set 3
7-032-45 Instrument Trays for Container-Il for Pelvic Plating System Instrument set 2
7-032-42 Container-I for Pelvic Plating System Instrument set 1
7-032-43 Container-ll for Pelvic Plating System Instrument set 1

www.auxein.com
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USA

Auxein Inc.

1500 Nw 89th Court, Suite 107-108
Doral, Florida 33172

Tel: +1 305 395 6062

E Fax: +1305 395 6262

Email: USoffice@auxein.com

www.auxein.com

MEXICO

Auxein México, S.A. de C.V.
Tepic 139 int 801, Colonia Roma Sur,
Alcaldia Cuauhtémoc, CDMX,
México, C.P. 06760

Tel: +521 55 72610318

Email: info@auxein.mx

AMPL-CTG-04-02C (Rev No.-04) Effective Date: 05-04-2023

INDIA

Auxein Medical Pvt. Ltd.

Plot No. 168-169-170, Phase-4,

Kundli Industrial Area,

HSIIDC, Sector-57, Sonepat - 131028, Haryana
Tel: +91 99106 43638 | Fax: +9186077 70197
Email: info@auxein.com



